Design Review & Historic Preservation Board
Agenda
July 25, 2019

HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISCUSSION

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW

305 West Bloomfield Road

The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of an oversize accessory structure. The
structure will be approximately 2400 sqg. ft. and will be located South West of the home. The applicant
has received approval from the Zoning Board on 7/15/19 for the size and height of the structure.

1762 Calkins Road

The Applicant is requesting design review for an oversize accessory structure. The

structure is already located on the property and will be moved behind the home to be utilized as a
pool house. The garage doors will be replaced with sliding glass doors but the windows will remain.

42 Arbor Creek Drive
The Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of an indoor swimming
pool. The addition will be approximately 480 sq. ft. and will be located to the rear of the home.

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW — NEW HOMES

7 Aden Hill
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a one story single
family home. The home will be 1835 sq. ft. and will be located in the Wilshire Hills Subdivision.

17 Aden Hill
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a one story single
family home. The home will be 1809 Sq. Ft. and will be located in the Wilshire Hills Subdivision.

7 Windscape Park

The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a one story single

family home. The home will be approximately 2372 Sqg. Ft. and located in the Windscape Park
Subdivision.

COMMERCIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW

2300 West Jefferson Road

The Applicant is requesting design review for the change to a business identification sign. The sign
originally submitted (A 201-7) at the 6/27/2019 Design Review meeting will now read

" SKALNY CHILDCARE CENTER". The letters will be a brushed aluminum stud

mounted and pin back-lit.

3349 Monroe Avenue

The Applicant is requesting design review for the change to a business identification

sign. The business "J. Crew Mercantile” would like to change their sign to 1 1/2" deep aluminum
backlit channel letters with face and returns painted matte black. The new sign will read "J. Crew
Factory".

INFORMAL REVIEW

Clover Street Lot #8

The Applicant is requesting an informal design review for the construction of a two story single family
home. The home will be approximately 6800 sqg. ft. and will be located on an empty lot on Clover
Street.

OTHER - REVIEW OF 6/27/2019 MINUTES



"Draft
Design Review and Historic Preservation Board
Minutes
July 11, 2019

PRESENT
Dirk Schneider, Chairman; Leticia Fornataro, Kathleen Cristman, Paul Whitbeck, Bonnie Salem, David
Wigg

ALSO PRESENT
Stephanie Townsend, Town Board Liaison; Robert Koegel, Town Attorney; Mark Lenzi, Building Inspector;
Susan Donnelly, Secretary to the Board

ABSENT
John Mitchell, Allen Reitz, Assistant Building Inspector

HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISCUSSION

The plaques and banner budget was discussed. The poles for the banners have been marked and some
will need permission prior to installation. A letter will drafted be sent to the Town Board for a request for
funds after a quote is received.

NOMINATION FOR LANDMARK DESIGNATION

e 191 Long Meadow Circle
The Applicant has submitted an application for landmark designation of the home located at 191 Long
Meadow Circle.

Bonnie Salem reviewed a home that she and John Mitchell had visited after the homeowners had
expressed an interest in historic designation. She noted that few features of the home have been
altered from the original design despite the home having had many owners. She and John felt the
home had high architectural and physical integrity that is enhanced by a large lot with many mature
trees. She stated that she feels this structure is well qualified to be nominated for designation. Paul
Whitbeck expressed his agreement with the nomination of this G+ property.

The Board inquired about the age of the garage. It was determined to be a detached garage which
maps reveal has been a part of the property since at least 1955.

Bonnie Salem moved to nominate the structure at 191 Long Meadow Circle for historic designation by
the Town of Pittsford.

Kathleen Cristman seconded.
All Ayes.

A Public Hearing will be advertised and scheduled at the earliest by August 22™. Bonnie Salem
agreed to be point person.



RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW

3326 Clover Street
The Applicant is requesting design review for a second story addition. The addition
will be approximately 1026 sq. ft. and will be located on the south section of the home.

Tim O’Brien was present to discuss this application with the Board. Mr. O’Brien discussed that this
home is set back from the road with no other nearby neighbors. The intent is to blend the new
products with the existing.

Paul Whitbeck moved to approve the application as submitted.

Dirk Schneider seconded.

All Ayes.

17 Coventry Ridge

The Applicant is requesting design review for a new single-family one story home. The new home will
be approximately 2,232 sq. ft. and will be located in the Coventry Ridge subdivision.

Steve Maynard was present to discuss the application with the Board.

Mr. Maynard discussed that this home is ranch style with siding and cultured stone.

Bonnie Salem moved to approve the application as submitted.

Leticia Fornataro seconded.

All Ayes.

COMMERCIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW

3122 Monroe Avenue - Walgreens
The Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a new business identification sign.

Jim Columbo of Skylight Signs was present.
This application is for the sign on the building only. It will be white with the Walgreens logo in red.
Dirk Schneider expressed some concern about the multitude of colors on the building.

Dirk Schneider moved to approve the sign on the building located at 3122 Monroe Avenue as
submitted.

David Wigg seconded.

All Ayes.



OTHER - REVIEW OF 6/27/2019 MINUTES

Bonnie Salem moved to approve the minutes of the 6/27/19 meeting as written. Kathleen Cristman
seconded. All Ayes.

The meeting adjourned at 7:55 pm.

Respectfully submitted,

Susan Donnelly
Secretary to the Design Review and Historic Preservation Board



Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 RA19-000102

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 305 West Bloomfield Road PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 192.01-1-29.1

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: E. Michael Krenzer

Applicant: E. Michael Krenzer

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of an oversize
accessory structure. The structure will be approximately 2400 Sq. Ft. and will be located South West
of the home.The applicant has received approval from the Zoning Board on 7/15/19 for the size and
height of the structure.

Meeting Date: July 25, 2019
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 RA19-000103

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 1762 Calkins Road PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 163.03-1-68

Zoning District: RRAA Rural Residential

Owner: Spiliotis, Tracie L

Applicant: Spiliotis, Tracie L

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for an oversize accessory structure. The
structure is already located on the property and will be moved behind the home to be utilized as a pool
house. The garage doors will be replaced with sliding glass doors but the windows will remain.

Meeting Date: July 25, 2019
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Spiliotis Site Plan - 1762 Calkins Rd
Renderings for Meagher Engineering Site Plans dated 5/30/19

Backyard Pool Area and Proposed Pool House (Moved Detached Garage)

e No exterior modification

e  Existing color and roof shingle match the existing house

e Fits the character of the neighborhood and provide a cohesive design on the parcel
e Additional storage and housing for pool mechanical equipment

e Improving preexisting nonconformance (front and side setback)
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Spiliotis Site Plan - 1762 Calkins Rd
Renderings for Meagher Engineering Site Plans dated 5/30/19

Existing Detached Garage
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Spiliotis Site Plan - 1762 Calkins Rd
Renderings for Meagher Engineering Site Plans dated 5/30/19

Landscape Berms and Vegetation in Front of Property

e Hides pool house from the road
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Spiliotis Site Plan - 1762 Calkins Rd
Renderings for Meagher Engineering Site Plans dated 5/30/19

Landscape Berms and Vegetation in Southwest Corner in Front of the Property

e Covers proposed pool house from road and surrounding properties

Page 3 of 5
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B19-000102

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 42 Arbor Creek Drive PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 192.12-2-8

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Funderburk, Matthew

Applicant: CRK Construction

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of an indoor swimming
pool. The addition will be approximately 480 Sq. Ft. and will be located to the rear of the home.

Meeting Date: July 25, 2019
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B19-000103

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 7 Aden Hill PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 178.03-4-81

Zoning District: IZ Incentive Zoning

Owner: Wilshire Hill LLC

Applicant: S&J Morrell Company Inc.

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a one story single
family home. The home will be 1835 Sq. Ft. and will be located in the Wilshire Hills Subdivision.

Meeting Date: July 25, 2019
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59-10"
VINYL SIDING \ _- 59| 0"
ZINC HOT DIPPED ALUM. FLASHING Il ) Ly O Y o
O/ TOP OF LEDGER BD. WITH DRIP EDGE 13-0 16-0 1 4-4 16-6
L DN JO|GR.
DECKlNG I I f —I n I 1" I 1" I n I n I n I 1"
S SELECTED -9 i 613 8-0 8-0 -3 8- 5-10 10-8
| 3/4" MICROLAM
2x10 P.T. LEDGER RING JOIST [ {]
(CONNECT TO RING JOIST W/ — e COLUMN Open Deck - 5= 5-7
4" DIA.ZINC HOT DIPPED GALV. > il P OF 3 C25F | ale |
BOLTS TOP AND BOTTOM STAGGERED. 4 (TYP. OF 3) - )
SEE TABLE R507.2 FOR O.C. R |
SPACING OF FASTENERS) ; A A E ] =
| G
HOLD-DOWN DEVICE MIN. 750 LB. CAPACITY - | *3056 W 5056 3056
AT 4 LOCATIONS, EVENLY DISTRIBUTED ; u r ;
ALONG DECK AND ONE WITHIN 24" OF EACH _ Covere¢d Deck 3-2x10
END OF THE LEDGER. HOLD-DOWN DEVICES B Y @ oAl oaor u
SHALL FULLY ENGAGE DECK JOIST PER © 29-0" T 5
HOLD-DOWN MANUFACTURER. | X | \ g
. GIRDER TRUSS TYPE '7' © %
! i " SEE DETAIL SHEET 4 0 ] N
2x10 P.T. DECK JOISTS-16" O.C. E — o . N
-, = 5
ZINC HOT DIPPED ) ! =
GALV. JOIST HANGER o 211l <o
Al - 3 D =
A FULLY THREADED 2' DIAMETER LAG SCREW - - iy Gathering Room g I - 0e |®3O5 i
PREDRILLED W/ MIN. 3" PENETRATION TO ] 5 Al =1 - 5 EERYZYIY
CENTER OF TOP PLATE, STUDS, OR HEADER - — o ~_ % o 3024 O/ 4026 O/, 3026 O/ = =2
- — Cx10 BOY BEAM _ ® 3056 4054 3056 —2/8 x 5Hh=|
'GRACE VYCOR' FLASHING D l |_ W/ 2-9 14" MLAM o I | i 0 i TUB 7
EXTEND FROM UNDER DOOR , S N \ 2-9] 1/4" M[LAM
THRESHOLD TO BOTTOM ‘ N | _ FAN
OF LEDGER AT DOOR SCALE: | 172'=1-0 | LINE OF CEIL. BREAK < el % i d 4
3056 ® 3056 Hu 303 sF | S 0 Bedroom 2
. L] | Ty) = -
il MIN. DISTANGE FROM BOTTOM ROW © oL 2-9 1/4" MLAM CAS | nore [-\‘
: s 0 v | 6-11"R.O. WIND. HT. CARPET 137 |5F « %
OF LAG SCREWS OR BOLTS TO THE EDGE N Q o~ | 9.1 1'RO. TR. WIND. HT 3
0. TR. HT. 5
OF THE LEDGER SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE ol | %
WITH FIGURE R507.2. 1 IN THE 2015 IRC |
QO]
] Kitchen| [i | Great Room 5 OFT- BUILTNG
FINAL DESIGN BY OTHERS I ° ] 5
, 210" 210" cLo" | | 2'-1 |/8" CEIL. HT. ED LINE ’/8 § 2/6 ;%J
Owner's Bedroom i > 2/6 20\ l20
o CATHEDRAL CEIL. w 592 57 N — | —
of Y e e 26| | © e S
p— _ _—l 35|_2|| 2 ' |_5|l / _I
N = d— / 210> N
CARPE 280 S < REF. _ GAS D.V. . @ —————
! - Pantry |~ | | 5 FIREPLACE @ 20 Entr [ war dRBINETS 1| | _— Gas
0 | | 0 ¢ FLUE = o . | m L
. N 1 RV N < AW ol L WASH -, [DRY. d o
L] e} Ny Iy | I | R
—' i N N sosr | 7| ¥ O |
? © S o—‘ B © mis i
:O | 35" < 2/6 ’Il, 410" !:\ cLo" !:\ | G2 ‘—?; 2|_4n(?) ! 210" ) . a8'-0" 2/8/l‘allndry 8 ) :O
5 a 0 2/G PKT. DR. & o| /b WALL W/ LINE O CEIL. BREAK | | o T Reom _ y
0 ! O 3/0 WD. CAP ~ 3/0 R = To)
Te) - Ql o L . RAIL R TILE N Te}
5 \ H 2 52 SF| iy
; T e \
™ VAo ll o ¥ e 7t ' rd [ STEP |
T RARGLAIL S \ 3/4 iR, DR~/
a N ™ N 4-8" -
: 3 ose 20 20 | v W S.C. TRUSS BEARING WALL
(\|J 5I_OII 3I-2II 5|-8II 5I_4II 7'_2" | - 7'_?" 4I_5II ' OI_ l OII GI- 2I|
. 3 Tk e N7 . 3| Foy 'i:JD
[ > Q)] -
T - - (t(') _! O QI' | 9
o %/o > | »| Two Car Garage sc4 3.F.
S\ ACCESS ABV. - 59 S w a2 b ze — TRUSS BEARING WALL - 4" CONC. FIR. w/ 6'x6'-10/1 0 MESH s
- 22'x30" MIN. 2/0 A | # o FIREPROOF CLG. w/ | LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' D.W. N
Stud\ 2/0 | ] T ¢ WALLS w/ 1/2" TYPE "X" D.W. @ HQUSE SIDf
N\ /4| 2/6 PKT. DR. T~ V. .| 2udy 3 boo ) havitam H / £ 5/8" TYPE X' D.W. @ GAR. SIDE
<N = 3 y - 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER BELOW SLAB
o M\ 8 ' NI 14psF DM U
) Owner's 6/0 Hw A 30p6
otk ] Covered
Bath| ¢9¢ = ©
© I' SEAT 5 . Porch 5 8-6 5/8"R.0. WIND. HT. mig
y _ |_— GIRDER TRUSS TYPE B' o [® -l by Q
[ SEE DETAIL SHEET 4 n|  c9sfF ) %
e N S=—EErsccEsoTESooy <
-E: i ii 4! \ Ei
© . J\
i | i =] ®2f3056 © ( i _\ \GIRDER TRUSS TYPE 'I"
| 2250 e a 2-9 L' MILAMS IN SEE DETAIL SHEET 4 iL; QT. @ 10-3 1/4" ABV.
o \ 10'x 1 0" BOX BEAM / 0.5
> § / .
o ] R 0
D o A
24-0" al -
@ WALK . N 5
o — iy E
D [
2-11 7/8" MLAM
i i
| 16/0 x 7/0 O.H.D.
NOTE: DECK BEAMS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO DECK POSTS
J IN ACCORDANCE WITH R507.7.1 OF THE 2015 IRC
2 ¥ MIN. POST TO REMAIN
AFTER NOTCH
E|_4II 3|_6|| 3I_2|I 3I_6|I
WOOD BEA I I I- n I_ 1" I- n I- 1" |_ n I_ 1
2-4" DIA.ZINC HOT DIPPED GALV. SR >0 SR 22 >- 19 70 e DRIVE
THRU BOLTS W/ WASHERS Ve
\ 13-0" | 10" 13-8" IEE K
M_/r APPROVED POST CAP 378 22-2"
WOOD BEA SIRYRES
. 59-10"

NOTCH DECK POST.

DECK POST-

®DECK BEAM TO DECK FPOST DETAIL

SCALE: | 1/2"=1"-0"

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

| 635 5.T.

|/4II= I I_OH

NOTES:

EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2 x 6 - 16" O.C. U.O.N. (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
INTERIOR WALLS TOBE 2 x 4 -16" O.C. U.O.N.
PROVIDE SOLID BLKG. (3 STUD POST MIN. GLUE AND NAIL) @ ALL BRG. POINTS: m
APPLIANCES PER CONTRACT
WINDOW R.O. HTS. TO BE 7'-4 1/2" U.O.N.
CEILING HTS. TO BE 9'-1
ANGLES TO BE 12/12 U.O.N.
UNSPECIFIED HDRS. TO BE 2-2x& MIN.
@ ‘WINDOW MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE EGRESS REQUIREMENTS

PER SECTION R3 10 OF THE RES. CODE OF NYS
% : SAFETY GLASS REQ. PER SECTION R306.4 OF THE RES. CODE OF NYS
DBL. JACK STUDS @ ALL LOAD BRG. LINTELS OVER 4' LONG

/86" U.O.N.

NOTES: SMOKE DETECTION & ALARM DEVICES-

SMOKE DETECTING ALARM DEVICES, INSTALLED IN CONFORMITY WITH
SECTION R3 17 OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE AND

THE HOUSEHOLD FIRE WARNING EQUIPMENT PROVISIONS OF NFPA 72.
SHALL BE PROVIDED IN EACH SLEEPING SPACE, OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE
SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS, AND ON
EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND
CELLARS BUT NOT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS.

AT LEAST ONE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM INSTALLED IN CONFORMITY WITH PART

1225.2, TITLE 19 OF THE UNIFORM FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING CODE, SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT. THE REQUIRED ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE
IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOM(S) ON THE LOWEST FLOOR LEVEL OF THE DWELLING
UNIT CONTAINING BEDROOM(S).
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B19-000104

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 17 Aden Hill PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 178.03-4-77

Zoning District: IZ Incentive Zoning

Owner: Wilshire Hill LLC

Applicant: S&J Morrell Company Inc.

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a one story single
family home. The home will be 1809 Sq. Ft. and will be located in the Wilshire Hills Subdivision.

Meeting Date: July 25, 2019



RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

Printed July 18, 2019 1:1,128
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Town of Pittsford GIS

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.




0412312018 £

T LR e g




538 BF
! §§§,§§§E <
/RIDGE\/ENT % §§§*§§f§§§ z §
- o SDI8NEON Sz
= f ¥ otyssevds <5
‘ CEDAR SHAKE SIDING — | S FisiElil Z353
o | / - O Fod835z0 0oo<
DESIGN CRITERIA: i ,- B - /
p “ROOF SHINGLES A > .
-For Greater Rochester Area and surrounding counties. o ON s -~ N uﬁfiﬁ‘ik EEA— _
- A NI ©
19T ¢ 2ND FLOOR LIVING AREA LIVE LOAD 40 PSF L A J“J‘ | ili*k.h %
E— NITnE [ E====ti AN 0111 11 .7 "‘I_H‘l“i‘nﬁ — 3
SLEEPING AND ATTIC AREA LIVE LOAD 30 PSF CITIT TIT TLTLT STITTIT AV T T - D J‘I HREEAN )
L LT T T T 1] I T 1 Ak 1L T AN =
LOOR DEAD LOAD 5 por [T [TT [T0T [T [[]1 ATTT I TTT u /ﬁﬁH HWH\HH HH H HHH\ | ] & [] & L TN -
(] LTI T —5"K.G. ON 1x& ALt . - N o
X0 TRIM I I R LR S LR AT Y\ A LI C.oro i, L1, HEEL HT g | &
GROUND SNOW LOAD 40 PSF _— / \\ ‘ ” — — = ©
"} e} =
s [ | ) = 2o
ROOF DEAD LOAD |0 PSF e 5 ] s TOFL A
ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING 2500 PSF AT MINIMUM 1 T
42" BELOW FINISHED GRADE — _
. Niee{nl \ oo
WIND SPEED | I'5 MPH, EXPOSURE B - \ / X
I I ] \\ 1 o
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY B | 1 (T ol s < o
) i r e T Ui sioinG
WEATHERING SEVERE '
5 FIRSTFL. S |
FROST DEPTH LINE 42 INCHES <_V,> // 7 G: ¢l T.0.BLK.
— TOU.BLK. | | 7 | | | |
TERMITE DAMAGE SLIGHT TO MODERATE | | 3/0 DR. | | |
| | T eTRM " oRta | | o 32
DECAY DAMAGE NONE TO SLIGHT | | | | | L o=
| GRADE vARES o v | L e s N
WINTER DESIGN TEMPERATURE | DEGREE 5 | | ) 4 TAPERED COL. W) | AV B T | )
o | | TRIM | | | |
ICE SHIELD UNDERLAYMENT REQUIRED 24" INSIDE OF | | (TYP. OF 2) | | | | 5
EXTERIOR WALL LINE : : | | | | =
| | | | L
FLOOD HAZARD FIRM - 1992 [ OFTG. | | | | | | £
I ) e S B — B — ] S
ROOF TIE DOWN REQUIREMENTS R80O2.1 |, BASED UPON | ¢ O
SPECIFIC ROOF DESIGN (C) CC)
FRONT ELEVATION | 809 S.F. g B IS
= -
1/4"=1"-0" § @ 0
= Y o =
NOTE: - WINDOWS TO BE "GREAT LAKES" DOUBLE-HUNG AT T 8
- DOORS TO BE 'THERMA-TRU" OR EQ.
- DOWN SPOUTS TO BE LOCATED BY CONTRACTOR IN FIELD
-(®: WINDOW MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE EGRESS REQUIREMENTS
PER SECTION R3 10 OF THE RES. CODE OF NYS
- % : SAFETY GLASS REQ. PER SECTION R308.4 OF THE RES. CODE OF NYS
M
RIDGE VENT o
©)
QN
— ¥
B = Y >
— < 55
- o 2
- =S
-~ g Q
— _ Ix2 ON 2x& o Q)
- . 0 =
- = Z Z =
ROOF SHINGLES = % D
: VINYL SIDING= — ' N
= A 6x10 BOX BEAM —— . Q) O
I / Q\ W) 2-9 1/4" MLAM ] N 86 —
55" K.G. ON |X<57 N 7 Q) [\
AN I 7 o
\‘\ | \ // | ﬂ_ _E} Sg: | 8
— S
N ‘ | 3 / ok EO -0
| | & Q|3 o
ELEC. LT. | 4 £ - - - <
E— : "FYPON' NO. 126600 IO TRIM |
-0 OR EQ. ; -
. < N | - 6x6 COLUMN O E
Ui T | - (TYP.|OF 4) e 5
\ 4 Y | - m = % ¥ 4 5
] ' CB. | - ~ 2 Z % “oE
B | RAIL QO 2o% 225
o) X 28F T 9
2850|| [ ol 2850 | - / O 552 233
Ay - | 1| 3056 ) S Ei: 2a
ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ | ’ o g 2 E jgzgg
i ‘ ’ % = 3 %E &
i noz -
| S E
[6/0 x 7/0 O.A.D. | P4 -
_ |
- . | 1T 2l
m § ______________________________ 2 CRS SASH | | | | | | |
_______________________________ | ' | | | olp.T. bxi0 .
—l | : : BELOW FL. JSTS. : :
GRADE VARIES !
RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION | | - -
| | | 6x6 P.T. WD, POST
O/ 18" DIA. CONC. FTG.
SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" | | | TO 3-6" BELOW GRADE MIN.
: | | (TYP. OF 5)
__________________________ -
CCCCCTTCCCCCCTTTTCITCICIIIIIC B p—— ]
DRAWING NO.-



AutoCAD SHX Text
c


these plans 1s a violation of the
New York State Education Law.
Section 7209. Article 145.
CKH Archiecture, P.A.

All rights reserved.

Copyright ©

Construction Documents

PHASE-

June 2019

DATE-

Morrell Bullders

Al 9-027

CLIENT-
JOB NO.-

architecture

| 501 Pittsford Victor Road

Suite 100
Victor, New York 14564

phone-(585) 249-1334

fax- (585) 249-1333
e-mail- CKHennessey@frontiernet.net
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B19-000105

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 7 Windscape PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 178.12-1-43

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Goldstein, Neil

Applicant: Anthony Bingo & Sons

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a one story single
family home. The home will be approximately 2372 Sq. Ft. and located in the Windscape Park
Subdivision.

Meeting Date: July 25, 2019



RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

Printed July 18, 2019

o T 0O

Town of Pittsford GIS

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.









NOTES

(1) BUILDING IS CLASSIFIED AS A ONE FAMILY DELLING.
(2) THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE WITH THE

NYS BUILDING STANDARDS & CODES 20|17 UNIFORM CODE SUPFPLEMENT

(NYBCS) PUBLICATION DATE: JULY, 2017 SHALL PREVAIL

AND BUILDING CONTRACTOR |S RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE
REGARDLESS OF ANY MISSING OR INCOMPLETE DETAILS OR NOTES
ON THE DRANINGS.

(3) THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE SHALL

PREVAIL AND BUILDING CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE

REGARDLESS OF ANY MISSING OR INCOMPLETE DETAILS OR NOTES
ON THE DRANINGS.

(4) BUILDING CONTRACTOR AND HIS SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL
CONFORM TO LOCAL CONSTRUCTION ORDINANCES AND SHALL
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING

WITH NORK.

(5) ROOF TRUSS ENGINEERING AND SIZES DETERMINED BY AND
ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE MANUFACTURER. (MFR)

(6.) NOTED DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.

(7) THESE DRANINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR DESIGN AND STRUCTURAL

REFERENCE ONLY. ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND OTHER
BUILDING SYSTEMS IF ANY, ARE TO BE PREFPARED BY AND ARE THE
RESFONSIBILITY OF OTHERS.

(&) BEARING CAPACITY OF SOIL IS ASSUMED AT 2000 P.S.F. AND
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF FOOTINGS.

(4) ALLOWABLE STRESSES OF MATERIALS:

A.) CONCRETE (R402.2) - MIN. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH @ 28 DAYS P35l =

- FOOTINGS: 2500 PSl

- BASEMENT SLAB: 2500 PS| (W/ FIBER REINF. ADDITIVE, OPTIONAL)

- GARAGE § PORCH SLABS: 3500 P3| (AIR-ENTRAINED)
- BASEMENT WALLS: 3000 PS| (AIR-ENTRAINED WHERE
EXPOSED TO WEATHER)

B.) STRUCTURAL STEEL TO BE ASTM - A36

Cc.) WooD JoIS5TS, BEAMS, HEADERS, AND RAFTERS SHALL HAVE AN
EXTREME FIBER STRESS IN BENDING (FB) WITH REPETITIVE MEMBER

USE OF II50 P.S.. (HEM FIR #2 OR BETTER.)

10.) FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE AN OUTSIDE AIR SOURCE FOR COMBUSTION

WTH A DUCT, DAMPER ECT. ¢ SHALL COMPLY WITH CODE
SECTION RIOOI-RIOC66 AS AFPPLICABLE.

(11) SETTING THE BUILDING ELEVATION |S THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SHALL COMPLY WITH
R403.1.7.3 OF THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE

(12.) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL 4" HIGH NUMBERS ON
Li-ri)EDFREggT OF THIS BUILDING TO IDENTIFY THE SITE

(13) GLAZING IN DOORS, STORM DOORS, SIDELIGHTS,
SHOWER SPACES, AND TUB ENCLOSURES 1S
DEEMED TO BE HAZARDOUS PER SECTION R308.4 OF
THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE AND
SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AS SUCH IN COMPLIANCE WITH
SECTION R 308.|. DECORATIVE GLASS IS EXEMPT IN
SNINGING DOORS AND SIDELIGHTS (SEE SECTION R308&.4
FOR ADDITIONAL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS)

(14) DESIGN CRITERIA:

A.) ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING = 40 PSF LIVE LOAD

B.) SLEEPING ROOMS = 30 PSF LIVE LOAD

C.) GROUND SNOW LOAD = 40 PSSt (NYBCS)

D.) WIND SPEED - |15 MPH FOR ULTIMATE STRESS DESIGN
-84 MPH (PER TABLE 301.2.1.3) FOR ALLOWNABLE
STRESS DESIGN. (ASD) (WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY B)

E) SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY - A OR B - R301.2(2)
F.) WEATHERING - SEVERE
&.) FROST LINE DEPTH - 42"
H) TERMITE DAMAGE - NONE TO SLIGHT
) DECAY DAMAGE - NONE TO SLIGHT
Jd.) WINTER DESIGN TEMPERATURE - (1) DEGREE
K. ICE BARRIER |S REQUIRED
L) ROOF TIE-DOWN REQUIREMENTS - R&02.I|
(BASED UPON SPECIFIC ROOF DESIGN)
M.) ENERGY COMPLIANCE DETAILS AND PATH - NIIOL.I3

(15) FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON FIRM, LEVEL, UNDISTURBED
NATURAL SOIL, FREE FROM FROST OR LOOSE MATERIAL

(l6) DRANING ALTERATION:
THE FOLLOWING IS AN EXCERPT FROM THE N.Y.S. EDUCATION
LAN ARTICLE 145. SECTION 7209 AND APPLIES TO THESE
DRANINGS. "IT IS A VIOLATION OF THIS LAN FOR ANY
PERSON, UNLESS HE 1S ACTING UNDER THE DIRECT
SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
OR ARCHITECT TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY NAY. IF AN
ITEM BEARING THE SEAL OF AN ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT
IS ALTERED, THE ALTERING ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT
SHALL AFFIX TO THE ITEM HIS SEAL AND THE NOTATION
"ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HIS SIGNATURE AND THE
DATE OF sUCH ALTERATION AND A SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION
OF THE ALTERATION."

(17.) TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL
JUDGEMENT, THESE PLANS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE

INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE.

(18&.) WHERE LOCAL EXHAUST OR WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL
VENTILATION |S PROVIDED. THE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE
DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION M 1507 OF
THE 2015 |R.C.

SYMBOLS

NALL SECTIONS

CROSS SECTIONS

DETAILS

ELEVATIONS

WALL SECTION NO.

/" 1”\\<_DIRECTION THAT
SECTION 1S TAKEN

SHEET ON WHICH
SECTION 1S DRANN
WALL SECTION NO.

DIRECTION THAT
SECTION 1S TAKEN

DETAIL NoO.

SHEET ON WHICH
DETAIL IS DRANN

ELEVATION NoO.
DIRECTION THAT

SHEET ON WHICH

(A
1/
A SHEET ON AHICH
7 SECTION IS DRAAN
DOORS

CONTROLLED HGT.

2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE NOTES:

A MINIMUM OF 715 PERCENT OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY
INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS FPER
SECTION R404

RECESSED LUMINARIES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL

ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED WITH A GASKET OR CAULK BETWEEN THE
HOUSING AND THE INTERIOR WALL OR CEILING COVERING TO LIMIT

AIR LEAKAGE BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES PER
SECTION R402.4.5

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT TO CONTROL
THE HVAC SYSTEM PER SECTION R403.1.|

ALL DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS, FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED PER
SECTION R403.3.2 OF THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE

ALL CIRCULATING SERVICE HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE

INSULATED TO AT LEAST R-3. CIRCULATING HOT WATER SYSTEMS
SHALL INCLUDE AN AUTOMATIC OR READILY ACCESSIBLE MANUAL
SWITCH THAT CAN TURN OFF THE HOT WATER CIRCULATING PUMP WHEN
THE SYSTEM 1S NOT IN USE. PER SECTION R403.5

ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH THE SAME R-VALUE AS
THE ATTIC, WEATHER-STRIPPED AND LATCHED PER SECTION R402.2.4

AIR TIGHTNESS AND INSULATION INSTALLATION SHALL BE
PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS AND CRITERIA
LISTED IN SECTION R402.4.|.|

THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS HAVING AN AIR
LEAKAGE RATE NOT EXCEEDING 3 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR. CONDUCT TEST
ACCORDING TO ASTM E 779 OR ASTM E 1527 AND REPORTED AT A
PRESSURE OF 0.2 INCH W.G. COMPLY WNITH R402.4.| OF IECC

TABLE N1102.4.1.1 (402.4.1.1) AIR BARRIER AND INSULATION INSTALLATION

COMPONENT

AIR BARRIER CRITERIA INSULATION INSTALLATION CRITERIA

/ TOP OF PLATE

RooMsS

NINDOWS

ELEVATION |S TAKEN REVISIONS

ELEVATION 1S DRANN

General requirements

A continuous air barrier shall be installed in the building

envelope.

The exterior thermal envelope contains a continuous air

barrier.

Breaks or joints in the air barrier shall be sealed.

Air-permeable insulation shall not be used as a sealing
material.

ROOM NoO. ( SEE ROOM

S

Ceiling/atti
FINISH SCHEDULE) elling/attic

The air barrier in any dropped ceiling/soffit shall be
aligned with the insulation and any gaps in the air barrier

sealed.

Access openings, drop down stairs or knee wall doors to
unconditioned attic spaces shall be sealed.

The insulation in any dropped ceiling/soffit shall be
aligned with the air barrier.

DOOR NO. -
ﬁ Walls
HARDWARE GROUP ( SEE

DOOR SCHEDULE)

The junction of the foundation and sill plate shall be sealed.
The junction of the top plate and the top of exterior walls
shall be sealed.

Knee walls shall be sealed.

Cavities within comers and headers of frame walls
zhall be insulated by completely filling the cavity with
a material having a thermal resistance of R-3 per inch
minimum.

Exterior thermal envelope insulation for framed walls
shall be installed in substantial contact and continuous
alignment with the air barrier.

Windows, skylights and doors

The space between window/door jambs and framing, and
skylights and framing shall be sealed.

Rim joists

Rim joists shall include the air barrier

Rim joists shall be insulated.

WINDOW NoO. ( SEE
WINDOW SCHEDULE )

/POINTS TO ITEM REVISED

Floors (including above garage

The air barrier shall be installed at any exposed edge

Floor framing cavity insulation shall be installed to
maintain permanent contact with the underside of
subfloor decking, or floor framing cavity insulation
shall be permitted to be in contact with the top side of

and cantilevered floors) of insulation. sheathing, or continuous insulation installed on the
underside of floor framing; and extends from the
bottom to the top of all perimeter floor framing
members.
Crawl space walls Exposed earth in unvented craw! spaces shall be covered Where provided instead of floor insulation, insulation
with a Class | vapor retarder with overlapping joints taped. shall be permanently attached to the crawl space walls.

I>REVISION NO.

( SEE REVISION CHART Shafts, penetrations

Duct shafts, utility penetrations, and flue shafts opening to
exterior or unconditioned space shall be sealed.

ON THIS SHEET )
MNarrow cavities

ABBREVIATIONS

Batts in narrow cavities shall be cut to fit, or narrow
cavities shall be filled by insulation that on installation
readily conforms to the available cavity space.

LOT #2 WINDSCAPE PARK PITTSFORD, NEW YORK

GOLDSTEIN RESIDENCE

CARINI

ENGINEERING
DESIGNS, P.C.

STEVEN L. CARINI, P.E.

1387 FAIRPORT ROAD
SUITE #560
FAIRPORT, NY 14450—2002

PH. (585) 223—-6420
FAX (585) 223—5687

www.carinidesigns.com

ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE PATH:

THIS PROJECT 1S DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH THE "PRESCRIPTIVE"
ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS, NECESSARY
AND IN A MANNER TO COMPLY WITH THE "PRESCRIPTIVE" REQUIREMENTS
SECTION 402 OF THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CODE.

CLIMATE ZONE 5A  MINIMUM R - MAXIMUM U VALUES FROM TABLE 402.1.2

FENESTRATION MAX U VALUE = 0.32

SKYLIGHTS MAX U VALUE = 055

CEILING MIN R VALUE = 44

WOOD FRAMED WALLS MIN R VALUE = 20

FLOOR MIN R VALUE = 30

BASEMENT WALLS MIN R VALUE = I5 (CONTINUOUS) R-I4 (CAVITY)

CLIMATE ZONE BA EQUIVALENT U-FACTORS FROM TABLE 402.1.4

CEILING U-FACTOR = 026 OR MIN R VALUE = 3%
U-VALUE ¢ R-VALUE CONVERSION (U=I/R) AND (R=IN)

R402.2.| CEILINGS WNITH ATTIC SPACES.

WHERE SECTION R402.1.2 NOULD REQUIRE R-49 INSULATION IN THE CEILING,
INSTALLING R-38& OVER 100 PERCENT OF THE CEILING AREA REQUIRING
INSULATION SHALL BE DEEMED TO SATISFY THE REQUIREMENT FOR R-449
INSULATION WHEREVER THE FULL HEIGHT OF UNCOMPRESSED R-38 INSULATION
EXTENDS OVER THE WALL TOP PLATE AT EAVES. THIS REDUCTION SHALL NOT
APPLY TO THE U-FACTOR ALTERNATIVE APPROACH IN SECTION R402.1.4 AND
THE TOTAL UA ALTERNATIVE IN SECTION R402.1.5.

Use of this plan indicates understanding and
agreement with the following:

Carini Engineering Designs, P.C. has not
been retained for construction
observation or administration and
assumes no responsibility for field
changes, contractor methods, material
selections, product performance or
warranty, code or document compliance
or safety during construction.

It is a violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
Education Law for any person, unless
acting under the direction of a licensed
Engineer to dlter any item in these
documents in any way. Any licensee who
alters these documents is required by law
to affix his/her seal and signature and date
with notification "altered by followed by

a specific description of changes made.

The sedl affixed to these documents is
for the work performed by Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original
documents and does not relate to any
added data by others. Our liability is
limited to the amount of the fee paid.

These plans are instruments of service for
the construction of one building only and
are not to be copied in any form without
the express written permission of Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. The plans & ideas
represented on this sheet are copyrighted
and violators of this copyright will be
prosecuted.

The contractor is responsible for checking
dimensions and site conditions and is to
report any errors or omissions to this
office before the start of construction.
Written dimensions always have
precedence over scaled dimensions.

All materials, products, fixtures, and
equipment shall be installed in accordance
with manufacturer’s installation
instructions and all applicable codes.

These plans comply with the 2015 IRC
@ COPYRIGHT 2019

(Garage separation

Air sealing shall be provided between the garage and
conditioned spaces.

Recessed lighting

Recessed light fixtures installed in the building thermal
envelope shall be sealed to the drywall.

Recessed light fixtures installed in the building
thermal envelope shall be air tight and IC rated.

APPROX  -APPROXIMATE FT ()
¢ -AND FTe
e -AT FDN
BM -BEAM GYP
BLK -BLOCK HND'CP
BD -BOARD HGT
BLDG -BUILDING HA
BTR -BETTER HDR
cLe -CEILING IN (")
cL -CENTERLINE INCL
coL -COLUMN INFO
CONC -CONCRETE 1D
CONT -CONTINUOUS INSUL
COMM -COMMERCIAL INT
CRS -COURSES IECC
DL -DEAD LOAD
DIA -DIAMETER IRC
DBL -DOUBLE 4T
DN -DOWN JSTS
DNG -DRANING LT
DIM -DIMENSION LL
ELEC -ELECTRIC MFR
EXP -EXPANSION MAX
EXT -EXTERIOR MECH
FT () -FEET MTL
FIN -FINISH MIN
FLR -FLOOR MISC
| ST -FIRST N
FLUOR -FLUORESCENT NTS
No

Plumbing and wiring
-FoOOT OPNG -OPENING
-FOOTING O/A -OVERALL Showertub rerior wall
-FOUNDATION OHD ~-OVERHEAD DOOR SHoweErTb on exteror v
-GYPSUM O/ HANG -OVERHANG Electrical/phone box on exterior
-HANDICAP o/ -OVER walls
-HEIGHT oPT -OPTIONAL HVAC register boots
-HOT WATER PDR -POWDER ROOM
-HEADER PSFE -POUNDS PER SQ. FT. .
-INCH Ps| -POUNDS PER 5@. IN. Concealed sprinklers
-INCLUDE P.T. -PRESSURE TREATED
-INFORMATION PLY'WD -PLYWOOD
-INSIDE DIAMETER REQ'D -REQUIRED
-INSULATION RM -ROOM
-INTERIOR RES -RESIDENTIAL
-INTERNATIONAL ENERGY R'S -RISERS
CONSERVATION CODE RD & SH -ROD ¢ SHELF
-INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE 5 -SOUTH
-JOINT SKY'LT -SKYLIGHT
-JoISTS SH -SHELF
-LIGHT SH'S -SHELVES
-LIVE LOAD STOR -STORAGE
-MANUFACTURER STL -STEEL
-MAXIMUM susP -SUSPENDED
-MECHANICAL SYN -SYNTHETIC
-METAL TS -TREADS
-MINIMUM (TYP) -TYPICAL
-MISCELLANEOUS T4G -TONGUE ¢ GROOVE
-NORTH [\ -ANITH
-NOT TO SCALE W/o -AITHOUT
-NUMBER

Batt insulation shall be cut neatly to fit around wiring
and plumbing in exterior walls, or insulation that on
installation readily conforms to available space shall
extend behind piping and wiring.

The air barrier installed at exterior walls adjacent to
showers and tubs shall separate them from the showers and

tubs.

Exterior walls adjacent to showers and tubs shall be
insulated.

The air barrier shall be installed behind electrical or
communication boxes or air-sealed boxes shall be installed.

HVAC register boots that penetrate building thermal
envelope shall be sealed to the subfloor or drywall.

When required to be sealed, concealed fire sprinklers shall
only be sealed in a manner that is recommended by

the manufacturer. Caulking or other adhesive sealants shall not
be used to fill voids between fire sprinkler cover plates and
walls or ceilings.

a. In addition, inspection of log walls shall be in accordance with the provisions of ICC 400.
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STEVEN L. CARINI, P.E.

1387 FAIRPORT ROAD
SUITE #560
FAIRPORT, NY 14450—2002

PH. (585) 223—-6420
FAX (585) 223—5687

www.carinidesigns.com

Use of this plan indicates understanding and
agreement with the following:

Carini Engineering Designs, P.C. has not
been retained for construction
observation or administration and
assumes no responsibility for field
changes, contractor methods, material
selections, product performance or
warranty, code or document compliance
or safety during construction.

It is a violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
Education Law for any person, unless
acting under the direction of a licensed
Engineer to dlter any item in these
documents in any way. Any licensee who
alters these documents is required by law
to affix his/her seal and signature and date
with notification "altered by followed by

a specific description of changes made.

The sedl affixed to these documents is
for the work performed by Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original
documents and does not relate to any
added data by others. Our liability is
limited to the amount of the fee paid.

These plans are instruments of service for
the construction of one building only and
are not to be copied in any form without
the express written permission of Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. The plans & ideas
represented on this sheet are copyrighted
and violators of this copyright will be
prosecuted.

The contractor is responsible for checking
dimensions and site conditions and is to
report any errors or omissions to this
office before the start of construction.
Written dimensions always have
precedence over scaled dimensions.

All materials, products, fixtures, and
equipment shall be installed in accordance
with manufacturer’s installation
instructions and all applicable codes.

These plans comply with the 2015 IRC

(©) COPYRIGHT 2019

Revisions:

Project:

GOLDSTEIN RESIDENCE

SCALE: 1/2" = |'-O"

(13) BLOCK COURSE FOUNDATION WALL ON 20X& CcONC FOOTING

2|-6" 60'-4"
6I_all 4&I_all 5I_OII
25I_2II |1I_6II 6I_oll
— 4 CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SMOKE ¢ CARBON
| PARTITION PARALLEL O MONOXIDE ALARM / DETECTOR TO COMPLY WITH
& TO FLOOR JoISTS SECTION R314 & R3I5 OF THE IRC.
SUBFLOOR AS (8) : sMOKE DETECTOR
= SPECIFIED
. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
FLOOR JSTS AS
oo D R3|4.3 SMOKE DETECTOR LOCATION
SMOKE DETECTORS REQUIRED IN EVERY BEDROOM AND OUTSIDE
EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA AND AT LEAST ONE ON EACH
: STORY INCUUDING THE BASEMENT.
]
! R314.4 INTERCONNECTION - EXCEPTION:
i[ ) I_I I]( I_I NOTICE AT FILL LOCATIONS: INTERCONNECTION OF SMOKE ALARMS IN EXISTING AREAS SHALL
SLAB DESIGN ASSUMES THAT NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE ALTERATIONS OR REPAIRS DO NOT RESULT IN
ADDITIONAL J5TS AS e aRADE 12 NOT EXPANSIVE REMOVAL OF INTERIOR WALL OR CEILING FINISHES EXPOSING THE
argah Ol PER GECTION R4S 1 5 STRUCTURE| UNLESS THERE IS AN ATTIC, CRANL SPACE OR BASEMENT
t shal : . OF THE IRC o1 AVAILABLE THAT COULD PROVIDE ACCESS FOR INTERCONNECTION
3-8 /2" DUCT WITHOUT THE REMOVAL OF INTERIOR FINISHES
ic INSTALL SOLID BLOCKING S Ny e T R3I5.3 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM LOCATIONS
@ 48" O.C. PER R 502.2 MITH SECTION IBOB 6 OF TiE OUTSIDE EA. SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY
OF THE IRC AL ) N s . B OF THE BEDROOMS. WHERE A FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE IS LOCATED
: WITHIN A BEDROOM OR TS ATTACHED BATHROOM, A CARBON
FRAMING DETAIL IT 15 NOT IN THIS ENGINEER'S SCOPE L MONOXIDE I\LARM SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE BEDROOM
i DOUBLE JOISTS AT WALL OF WORK TO PROVIDE THAT DESIGN R3I5.4 & 315.6.4 COMBINATION ALARMS; COMBINATION
CARBON MONOXIDE AND SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PERMITTED
TO BE USED IN LIEU OF OF CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS.
6'-0" 22'-o"
" /”——\\\ //’—-‘\\
/ (13) CRs 12" BLOCK ’/ 33/l6 \\‘ /26 N
2 & A | N v
TOP OF BLOCK / J i e
DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL 04" () CRS 4X% SOLID BLOCK 2 TOP OF BLOCK
o - ON (5) CRS 8" BLOCK ON . _TOP _OF BLOCK .
WALLS 45" OR LONGER \é 5 16X8& cONCl FOOTING ! +0'-0" 13) CRS 12 BLOCK/_\
a |
CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SMOKE ¢ CARBON T 4" SLAB LEDGE \ (3) | 3/4"%X9 /4" LVL N
O T:gg:ﬂa?oﬁi%;g;iJﬁAcLO:;;; WITH CURRENT 6" SLAB LEDGE : AN 2XQ FLOOR JsTS O/ — BASEMENT FLUSH N
3 I | e l6" oc. z
® FILL | 4" CONC SLAB ON & MIL POLY S
ALL EXTERIOR FLOOR CANTILEVERS SHALL 4" REINF CONC : ‘\ O OR DANNIER (PER SECTION
O RECEIVE I/2" DURAPLY (OR EQUAL) FINISH [ PLATFORM ABY e ON 4" (MIN) POROUS FILL o
AT UNDERSIDE, FULL DEPTH RIM JOIST, AND | it
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Use of this plan indicates understanding and
agreement with the following:

Carini Engineering Designs, P.C. has not
been retained for construction
observation or administration and
assumes no responsibility for field
changes, contractor methods, material
selections, product performance or
warranty, code or document compliance
or safety during construction.

It is a violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
Education Law for any person, unless
acting under the direction of a licensed
Engineer to dlter any item in these
documents in any way. Any licensee who
alters these documents is required by law
to affix his/her seal and signature and date
with notification "altered by followed by

a specific description of changes made.

The sedl affixed to these documents is
for the work performed by Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original
documents and does not relate to any
added data by others. Our liability is
limited to the amount of the fee paid.

These plans are instruments of service for
the construction of one building only and
are not to be copied in any form without
the express written permission of Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. The plans & ideas
represented on this sheet are copyrighted
and violators of this copyright will be
prosecuted.

The contractor is responsible for checking
dimensions and site conditions and is to
report any errors or omissions to this
office before the start of construction.
Written dimensions always have
precedence over scaled dimensions.

All materials, products, fixtures, and
equipment shall be installed in accordance
with manufacturer’s installation
instructions and all applicable codes.
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 C19-000010

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 2300 West Jefferson Road PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 163.02-1-13

Zoning District: PUD Planned Unit Development

Owner: YMCA of Greater Rochester

Applicant: Image360 DBA Signs Now of Rochester Inc.

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: The applicant is requesting Design Review for the change to a business
identification sign. The sign originally submitted (A 201-7) at the 6/27/2019 Design Review meeting
will now read " SKALNY CHILDCARE CENTER". The letters will be a brushed aluminum stud
mounted and pin back-lit.

Meeting Date: July 25, 2019






*SIGN TO BE REPLACED*



242019 102413 A

i Loca Fis 2151380-ACFHL_YMCA-ARCHAT_CGnpenit

CilsesegangemiDocu

i

AL EEOR BALONG ST
I L AL LGOS T A COLORS SN T0GE 1D
ety YRR AN 08 CLSTON Lo A PO TR e
s oo G U8 s S
(NTERNALLY ILLUMINATED) ACAILELOGO 2 SACKLIT ALUMINUM PIN LETTERS TO BE STAND-OFF WITH STUD.
P ﬁh @ B (NTERNALLY ILLUMNATED) MOUNTING, POWDER COAT FINSH.
g RO LETERS - oot ppeess o ACAILE LOGO O TEX ToBEFASRTED M L
T ROUTER GO Al AR DU ELALEPLED TSRO
T F A2 e T e R,
o e H & 50
H /3 © LGOS COMEETLOW LTAGE WRE T 4 AT
sonotocarer —— ] a0 g v oAy AT NG ST GO 10 AREMT,
{NOT ILLUMINATED) 5 S(Cl]{l@ U TMN@ TRANSFORMER PLACED IN AN ACCESSIBLE AREA.
= = AcAnic Locoer 0B, s. 5. ALL ANCHORS AND FASTENERS ATTACHED 0 BUILOING T0 BE
F \VesrLy eoucation | Ehe L SCHOTTLAN D// M A
i | 5 EAMILY BRANCH “| ke :
s | e s — L\ e e e
{CENTER & EAMILY BRANCH MEDICINE
S I ml v
PTG ke
7\ EARLY ED. CENTER SIGNAGE o SIGNAGE ELEVATION SIGNAGE ELEVATION SIGNAGE ELEVATION 3\ TENANT SIGNAGE
A201 ) SCALE: 1/2* = 1-0° A201 / SCALE: 1/2" = A201 / SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" SCALE: 1/2" = 10" A201 / SCALE: 1/2" = 10"
)N OEOIONOIOMOENO O, DO G2(s ®2)(®) @) (o) © © @ W8 wm W O (K19
% ) x) W % 4 NSNS/ N N LAY AN O/ - > NGNS 4 /) NN
Ji . T [ — Ji
_ G ) [ —— A 4 P
'
| | | | | | | | | AREFINSHED ALUMINUM FASCIA | | GAST STONE MEDALLON | L\ | 1 e 1@ | ( I
R A P e I R | &) I ~ Ly
cumgsri, e i ‘ ‘
F\xzkuws:unm;z— ves | TOWNOOW VS, VRCAL | GASTSTONE 88D 2 0582 glg
I r— | cepsmest, | | | e s | ——— | : ; i
pRICK RBERGLASS CORMCETYPE e - 'EI'
s
| | I /520)
2 T.0. PARAPET (UPPER) $
B B B E 330

e

1.0. PARAPET (LOWER)

310

B 105 R00F g5
l 260"

]!

1 SECONDFLOOR g
0 "o

ey e
] -

APPROX, GAADE. REFER TO G

= FRSTFLOOR g,

i
OUDATON VAL MDF0OTIG AEERTO
| ‘STRUCTURAL

LOWEALEVEL gy

FIBERGLASS CORNICE - TYPE |

| s

FIBERGLASS CORNCE - TPE 2

i i T i i i I T T i T i T T i 1 ]
-— n
LD e [rem——— [Enp—— [Ear— [ — L TSI st om0 0521 &
e ——
erhconTsoR PG
7~ NORTH ELEVATION - AREA G wonssuce s ocenc
A201 / SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0"
- 7 7 . - Yo - YN V- - -
D \ )65 () (F) KE\ (0) K\ @5\ (8) ()
(Es &) N o N /) > NN/
s
(o)
e 5
fRa—
RN 1 e bmnesda —— N i i i i i
Pp— ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ AT SHNGLE ORI
I I I I 1

R ————— s

;‘_MA_rcHufﬁ
]

G
—©
4

BUDING SGUAGE. mT 0 vera

FIEAGLASS CORNCE - TYPE 1

CASTSTONE BAND (c584)

GLAZNG SYSTEM. REFER TO T.0. PARAPET (UPPER)
WIKOON TPES, WICAL 33
0. PARAPET (LOWER
castsTones—— — — 10 &
30

oasT

o]
1

3
201

GASTSTONE HEAD

ST STONE HASONRY VENEER

1
s

CONCRETE RETANING WALL SEE
STRUCTURAL

GASTSTONE HEAD

T0S.ROOF g
20"

FBERGLASS CORNCE - TWE 2

FBERGLASS COLUMN ENCLOSURE

AEPROX. GAADE. REFER TO O
- _ FRSTFLOOR_ g,

FOUNDATION WAL AND FOOTING, REFER.
TO STRUCTURAL

I
(= |
"FIBERGLASS CORNCE wm/ | |
—— l\ P 1 B
[
L T T I
- L —
=)
NORTH ELEVATION - AREA A
AZU\ SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0°

LaBella

Powered by partnership.

300 State Street, Suite 201
Rochester, NY 14614
5854546110

labellapc.com

alteration, and a specilc descrprion of the
‘alteration

© 2018 Labal Assoies

YMCA OF GREATER
ROCHESTER

444 EAST MAIN STREET
ROCHESTER, NY 14609

THE REGIONAL CAMPUS FOR
HEALTHY LIVING

2300 JEFFERSON ROAD
PITTSFORD, NY 14534

ADDENDUM 0.2
I

PROJECT NG

2151380.01
R BT
REVEWED Y B
TSI O

CONSTRUCTION
e

05.16.18

TG

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS




STRIPING KEY NOTES: N I\B E I\
— SIGN SUMMARY SIGN SUMMARY L L L
AGCESSIBLE STRIPIG.(SEEDETAL) ™ 300 State Street | Engineering
LR 1D NO. SIGN NAME SIGN SIZE COLOR SIGH EXAPLE 1D NO. SIGN NAME SIGN SIZE COLOR SIGH EXAMPLE Suita 201 | Arenitocture
DOUBLE YELLOW STRIPING —_ P ——— Rochester, NY 14614 | Environmental
[oa] eane crosswh s o) ACGESHIBLE PRROR) SKNAGE (3 OETAN) ol RESERVED PARKNG a LEmeRNG. E @ P (585) 454-6110 | Planning
T SG
[ . = e . e sonme E s s s p— wnbelap.com
oty
(1] soesans swnsz ey —
e [— } [re—
|| i B | e | e | o
oot s e [Pr— 5] L - [P — B T 1
[5e] souon e o s oy = Wircore ) sruah s Wi e o i
o san o [yee— . [re———
(o] v . e : & J— - s
T o e senmare = [p— [, p—
U OF R PARKING SPACES
ULOF R PARKING SPACES Yona e e [rT— e . e s LK
wor | e | [F (=] sm—— | o e | 7 L L -
[ e
o " -
WHITE SIGN WITH BLACK . LOCATION. SEE DETAIL. “WAYFINDING SIGN - LOCATION **
- g wor | e | €] ; P o,
i
O A - LW BACKGROUG W @
i iy
[r—
[ RORSTANCROSOWAK

It is 2 violation of New York Education Law
Article 145 Sec.7209, for any person, unless

escription of the alteration.

©2016 Lol Assacates:

YMCA OF GREATER
ROCHESTER

444 EAST MAIN STREET
ROCHESTER, NY 14604

o e nde . oy § m,!g‘,‘,"r"!'—' (Y % 2
i, ey iy =

ot 14 — SEEER
o Y il LA N

! ;o
o0l /

|
S\ A L

W ey B PN

N PROPOSER BULOING
72000 SF =

N _FF.=51100
—~

THE REGIONAL CAMPUS FOR
HEALTHY LIVING

2300 JEFFERSON ROAD
PITTSFORD, NY 14534

\
LA L bt P L] ]

-] HHH\H%HHH_!
R e | [ G —
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT TO

THE TOWN OF PTTSFORD PER L IIZ70 D,
P. 45

PROECT B

2151380
T TS
e T
CONSTRUGTION
- B ‘ “t —Z e 05.16.18

—\| B

TR

SETTTTTTTTTETY

STRIPING AND SIGNAGE

P
e

p S
¢

- PITTSFORD PLANNING BORRD.

RO,

SIS s .

G
/T STRIPING AND SIGNAGE PLAN
& e c 2 0 3

owe

DR MR




Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 S19-000012

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 3349 Monroe Avenue ROCHESTER, NY 14618

Tax ID Number: 150.12-1-18

Zoning District: C Commercial / MATZ Monroe Avenue Transitional Zone
Owner: Pittsford Plaza SPE, LLC

Applicant: Ruggles Signs

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the change to a business identification
sign. The business "J. Crew Mercantile" would like to change their sign to 1 1/2" deep aluminum back-
lit channel letters with face and returns painted matte black. The new sign will read "J. Crew Factory".

Meeting Date: July 25, 2019
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PITTSFORD PLAZA
3349 MONROE AVENUE
ROCHESTER, NY 14618
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Versailles, KY 40383
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STORE 179
SPACE 26

PITTSFORD PLAZA
3349 MONROE AVE
ROCHESTER, NY 14618

This sign is intended to be installed in
accordance with the requirements of Article 600
of the National Electrical Code and/or other
applicable local codes. This includes proper
grounding and bonding of the sign.

RUGGLES SIGN DOES NOT PROVIDE PRIMARY
ELECTRICAL TO SIGN LOCATION!

C«E!!»US

Submittal Date: __01/18/19
Acct Rep: Cody Baker
Designer: Landon Curry

REVISIONS

r1:_05/09/19 r7:
r2: _06/11/19 r8:
r3: 06/12/19 r9:
r4: _06/20/19  r10:
rb: r1:
ré: r12:
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This sign is intended to be installed in
accordance with the requirements of Article 600
of the National Electrical Code and/or other
applicable local codes. This includes proper
grounding and bonding of the sign.

RUGGLES SIGN DOES NOT PROVIDE PRIMARY
ELECTRICAL TO SIGN LOCATION!
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BACK LIT CHANNEL LETTERS WITH PUSH THRUS - ELEVATION ‘ BACK-LIT CHANNEL LETTER - SECTION
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FACTORY
' SIGN - DETAILS STORE 179
11/2” DEEP ALUMINUM BACK-LIT CHANNEL LETTERS, FACE AND RETURNS PAINTED MATTE BLACK SPACE 26

ALL INTERIOR SURFACES OF LETTERS ARE PAINTED HIGH GLOSS WHITE

PITTSFORD PLAZA
@ LETTER RETURNS & FACES ARE FULLY CAULKED TO ELIMINATE ANY LIGHT LEAKS

L 3349 MONROE AVE
\ﬁ C ROCHESTER, NY 14618
@ 3/16” THICK SignFlex DIFFUSED SIGN GRADE ACRYLIC LETTER BACKS
jﬁP
q

This sign is intended to be installed in
accordance with the requirements of Article 600
of the National Electrical Code and/or other
applicable local codes. This includes proper
grounding and bonding of the sign.

@ BITRO OPTICS PRO 4000K WHITE LED ILLUMINATION

CLIPS ARE RIVETED TO LETTER BACKS AND FACES ARE SCREWED TO THE LETTER BACKS WITH SMALL
#6 x 1/2” PAN HEAD SCREW PAINTED TO MATCH RETURNS

T RUGGLES SIGN DOES NOT PROVIDE PRIMARY
g ELECTRICAL TO SIGN LOCATION!

Suitable for
Wet Locations
c us UL label located
inside cabinet

BLIND RIVET NUT INTO LETTER BACKS WITH SPACERS AND 10-24 NUT BEHIND WALL
TO LOCK ALL THREAD ROD AND LETTER BACK INTO PLACE
PARCHMENT COLORED SPACER TO MATCH WALL

3/8” RIGID CONDUIT FOR LOW VOLTAGE PASS-THRU (LEAVE SLACK IN THE LINE FOR FUTURE SERVICE)

LEADING TO bitro Alpha Slimline 12V-60W Power Supply (ASU-60-12U) (120-277 VOLT) CONTAINED INSIDE )/ Submittal Date: 01/18/19
Paige Electric SNAP 2 box (980054C) i - Acct Rep: Cody Baker
’_/ Designer: Landon Curry

DEDICATED PRIMARY SIGN CIRCUIT AND DISCONNECT PROVIDED BY ELECTRICIAN
REVISIONS

r1:_05/09/19  r7:
r2: 06/11/19 8.
r3: 06/12/19 9.

r4._06/20/19 r10:

DEDICATED PRIMARY SIGN
CIRCUIT AND DISCONNECT [ rb: r11:

PROVIDED BY ELECTRICIAN [ 4. 12
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B19-000106

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262
DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD

REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: Clover Street Lot #8 ROCHESTER, NY 14618
Tax ID Number: 150.11-2-22

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: ROC Enterprises, LLC ( Akhtian Khan)

Applicant: James Fahy Design Associates

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting an informal design review for the construction of a two
story single family home. The home will be approximately 6800 Sq. Ft. and will be located on an
empty lot on Clover Street.

Meeting Date: July 25, 2019
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8- 178"
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10-1 178"
&-0"

WDW. ¢ DR. R.O. HT.
{UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

HEEL PER P

8 3/4"

m\
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ORIDGE VENTS

#ROOF SHINGLES OVERI 5 LB. FELT
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O®TRUSSES OR RAFTS. PER PLAN
{FINAL TRUSS DESIGN BY MFR.)
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TO MAINTAIN 1" AIRSPACE)

®ICE & WATER SHIELD UNDERLAYMENT
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#1/2" DRYWALL CEILING

EAVE CONST.

05" K.G. ON 2x8 ALUM. WRAPPED
@®METAL DRIP EDGE

@2x4 SOFFIT BLKG. @ 24" O.C.
SVENTED VINYL SOFFIT

2ND. FLOOR CONST.

#3/4" ADVANTECH SUBFLOOR, GLUED & NAILED
eI 4TI I HOFLR. JST. @16" 0.C. W/

14" MFR. RIM JST.
®R-30 INSULATION, 2'-0" FULL PERIMETER

WALL CONST.

®BRICK VENEER W/ 1" AIRSPACE ¢ GALV. MTL.
TIES. 16" O.C. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES AND
FLASHING AT GRADE
®TYVEK HOUSE WRAP
#7/16" 0.5.B. SHEATHING
82x6 STUDS @16" 0.C. W/

SINGLE SILL  DBL. TOP PLATE
®R-21 INSULATION W/

KRAFT VAPOR BARRIER
® | /2" DRYWALL

| ST. FLOOR CONST.
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FILTER FABRIC
WRAP OR EQ.
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4" CONC|
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il

FOUNDATION CONST.

BRI IN Y TSN A

4" GRAVEL
3" CLR.

4" @ PERF. PIPES CONNECT W/
6" @ PVC PIPE ¢ SLEEVE THROUGH
FTG. @ ALL FOUNDATION CORNERS

3" CLI

GRAVEL PACK

10
MiN.

2" MIN.

92x& SILL PLATE W/ SILL SEALER

® /2" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 6-0" O.C. MAX.

#8" BLK. ON 12" BLK. (15 CRS. TOTAL} FOR VERTICAL
REINFORCING SEE TABLE R404.1.1(4) ON FOUNDATION PLAN
SCEMENT PARGE AND TAR COAT DAMPPROOFING OR EQ.

®R- 15 INSULATION FULL HT.

024" x 12" CONT. CONC. FTG. Wy 2 NO. 5 BARS HORIZ. CONT.
W/ COVE BASE

SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM, GROUF |
SOILS PER TABLE R405. |
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